Current assets not effectively hedged
Cash
- US Dollars 494 -
 494 -

Current liabilities not effectively hedged
Accounts payable
- Ghanaian Cedis (Cedis) 28,407 28,407
- Namibian Rand (NAD) 1,000,665 1,075,778
 1,029,072 1,104,185

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the

Australian Dollar against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when

reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents

management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity

analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts

their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.  A positive

number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity where the Australian dollar

strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the Australian dollar

against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the loss and other

equity, and the balances below would be negative.

AUD
Movement

Cedis Impact USD Impact NAD Impact

 2013 2012 2013 2012 2013 2012
   $   $ $ $ $ $

10% Increase (2,841)   (2,841)   - - (100,067) (107,578)

10% Decrease 2,841   2,841   - - 100,067 107,578

TAKORADI LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE YEAR END FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

Takoradi – 2013 Annual Report Page 59

(e) Fair Values of Financial Assets and Liabilities (cont’d)

Consolidated - 2013 Level 1
$’000

Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Assets
Ordinary Shares 700 -   -   700
Total assets 700 - - 700

Consolidated - 2012 Level 1

$’000
Level 2
$’000

Level 3
$’000

Total
$’000

Assets
Ordinary Shares 7,173 -   -   7,173
Total assets 7,173 - - 7,173

NOTE 24. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION

Set out below is the supplementary information about the parent entity.

Statement of Comprehensive Income

 Parent Entity
 2013 2012
 $ $

(Loss)/Profit after Income Tax   (7,040,727)   (17,601,530)

Total Comprehensive Income   (7,040,727)   (17,601,530)

Statement of Financial Position
   Parent Entity
 2013 2012
 $ $

Total Current Assets 2,626,390 2,554,230

Total Assets   2,626,390 9,127,522

Total Current Liabilities   5,878,146 5,338,551

Total Liabilities   5,878,146 5,338,551

Net Assets   (3,251,756) 3,788,971

Equity
Issued Capital   30,855,433 30,855,433
Accumulated Losses   (34,107,189) (27,066,462)

Total Equity   (3,251,756) 3,788,971

TAKORADI LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
NOTES TO THE YEAR END FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

Takoradi – 2013 Annual Report Page 60

NOTE 24. PARENT ENTITY INFORMATION (CONT’D)

NOTE 25: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Company’s main liquid asset, being Metminco Ltd shares, have significantly increased in value since 30 June
2013. The share price at 30 June 2013 was 1.3 cents per share and this has now increased to 4.2 cents per share.

No other significant events have occurred since balance date which would impact on the financial position of the
Company disclosed in the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2013 or on the results and cash flows of the